
County Water Plan & Watershed Management Plan (103D) 
STATE REVIEW AGENCIES REVIEW ROSTER 

 

 

The following agencies (except EQB) will receive: the notice of plan update; the Priority Concerns Scoping Document, 
final plan review draft, and all proposed amendments.  Send only the final plan review draft to EQB.  All documents 
can be submitted electronically via email attachment, website link, or electronic storage device (CD, 
jump/flash/thumb drive) unless otherwise noted. BWSR must receive paper copy, an email attachment or electronic 
storage device of all submitted documents (website link not acceptable) in order to maintain a record of the 
submittal. If submitting via a website link, the submittal MUST be posted to the website on or before the date of 
submittal and the document(s) posted should not be edited or removed until after the review period is complete.   

Area Name Address Email and phone 

 Minnesota Department of Agriculture  

Statewide 
Jeff Berg 

Agency Policy Specialist 

MN Department of Agriculture 

625 Robert Street North 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

jeffrey.berg@state.mn.us  

Phone: 651-201-6338 

see DNR 
regional 

map 

Minnesota Department of Natural Resources   

****Send to statewide contact AND appropriate region**** 

Statewide 
Barbara Weisman 

Clean Water Operations Consultant 

MNDNR 

Box 25, 500 Lafayette Road 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

barbara.weisman@state.mn.us 

Phone:  651-259-5147 

NW Region 

Region 1 

Nathan Kestner 

Regional Manager 

Ecological & Water Resources Division 

MNDNR 

2115 Birchmont Beach Road NE 
Bemidji, MN 56601 

nathan.kestner@state.mn.us 
Phone: 218-308-2626 

NE Region 

Region 2 

Mike Peloquin 

EWR Regional Manager 

Ecological & Water Resources Division 

MNDNR 

1568 Hwy 2  
Two Harbors, MN 55616 

michael.peloquin@state.mn.us 
Phone: 218-327-4417 

Central 
Region 

Region 3 

Dan Lais 

Regional Manager 

Ecological & Water Resources Division 

MNDNR 

1200 Warner Road 
St. Paul, MN 55106 

dan.lais@state.mn.us. 
Phone: 651-259-5766 

Southern 
Region 

Region 4 

Rob Collett 

Regional Manager 

Ecological & Water Resources Division 

MNDNR 

21371 State Highway 15 

New Ulm, MN 56073 

robert.collett@state.mn.us 
Phone: 507-359-6050 
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http://files.dnr.state.mn.us/aboutdnr/dnr_regions.pdf
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see MDH 
regional 

map 

Minnesota Department of Health  

****Send only to appropriate region **** 

NW 
Jenilynn Marchand 

Regional Planner 

Health Department 

705 Fifth Street NW, Suite A 

Bemidji, MN  56601 

Jenilynn.Marchand@state.mn.us  
Phone: 218-308-2153 

NE 
Chris Parthun 

Regional Planner 

Health Department 

705 Fifth Street NW, Suite A 

Bemidji, MN  56601 

Chris.Parthun@state.mn.us  
Phone: 218-308-2109 

Central, N 
of Metro 

George Minerich 

Regional Planner 

Health Department 

3333 W. Division St., Suite 212 

St. Cloud, MN  56301 

george.minerich@state.mn.us  
Phone: 320-223-7314 

Central, W 
of Metro 

Karen Voz 

Regional Planner 

Health Department 

3333 W. Division St., Suite 212 

St. Cloud, MN  56301 

karen.s.voz@state.mn.us  
Phone: 320-223-7322 

Metro 
John Freitag 

Regional Planner 

Health Department 

625 Robert Street N. 

P.O. Box 64975 

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164 

john.freitag@state.mn.us  
Phone: 651-201-4669 

SW Region 
Amanda Strommer 

Regional Planner 

Health Department 

1400 E. Lyon Street  

Marshall, MN  56258 

amanda.strommer@state.mn.us 
Phone: 507-476-4241 

SE Region 
Jennifer Ronnenberg 

Regional Planner 

Health Department 

18 Wood Lake Drive SE 
Rochester, MN 55904-5506 

jennifer.ronnenberg@state.mn.us 
Phone: 507-206-2734   

 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 

Statewide Juline Holleran 
Pollution Control Agency 
520 Lafayette Road North 
St Paul, MN 55155 

juline.holleran@state.mn.us  
Phone: 651-757-2442 
Fax: 651-297-8676 
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See BWSR 
map 

Minnesota Board of Water and Soil Resources  

****Send to both appropriate Regional Manager AND Board Conservationist**** 

Northern 
Region 

Ryan Hughes 

Northern Region Manager 

BWSR 
394 South Lake Avenue, Room 403 

Duluth, MN 55802 

ryan.hughes@state.mn.us 
Phone: 218-723-4752 
Fax: 218-723-4794 

Central 
Region 

Kevin Bigalke 

Central Region Manager 

BWSR 

520 Lafayette Road North 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

kevin.bigalke@state.mn.us 
Phone: 651-297-2906 
Fax: 651-297-5615 

Southern 
Region 

Ed Lenz 

Southern Region Manager 

BWSR 

1400 East Lyon Street 

Marshall, MN 56258 

ed.lenz@state.mn.us 
Phone: 507-537-6374 
Fax: 507-537-6368 

 Environmental Quality Board 
****Send ONLY final official review draft**** 

Statewide Erik Dahl 
Environmental Quality Board 
520 Lafayette Road North 
St Paul, MN 55155 

Erik.Dahl@state.mn.us 

651-757-2364 

 

 State Review Agencies: Please send any changes to the above contact list to Annie.felix-gerth@state.mn.us. 
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